should I / We fail to commence the work 
specified in the above memorandum of 
should I / we not deposit the full amount of 
SECURITY DEPOSIT specified in the 
above memorandum in accordance with 
Clause I (a) of the said conditions of 
Contract, otherwise the said sum of 
Rs.3,300/-(Rupees Three thousand three 
hundred  only) shall be retained by 
Government as on account of such 
SECURITY DEPOSIT as aforesaid or (b) 
the full value of which shall be  retained by 
BOARD on account      of the SECURITY 
DEPOSIT specified in Clause I (b) of the 
said conditions of contract.

[...]

soft and loose soils including 
removing vegetations and 
inequalities not exceeding 15 cm 
deep and disposal of rubbish lead 
upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5m etc, as 
required and as directed by the 
Engineer-In-Charge complete. All 
labour and materials.   

5640.00 100
m2 

1696.60 Rupees one 
thousand six 

hundred 
ninety six 
and sixty 

paise only  

95,688.00 

2 Supply of labour for man mazdoor / 
woman mazdoor including 
necessary tools and plants etc., as 
required and as directed by the 
Engineer-In-Charge complete. All 
labour materials,  

110.00 EA 592.90 Rupees five 
hundred  

ninety two 
and ninety  
paise only  

65,219.00 

The Amount put to tender        1,60,907/- 
Quoted Rate in Words Rupees one lakh sixty  thousand nine hundred and 

seven only  
The Percentage Excess/Less over Amount put to Tender…………..........% 

CONTRACTOR                                                                 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (WEST) 

VISAKHAPATNAM PORT AUTHORITY